
Construction Equipment and Building Material 
Machinery 
Paul Zepf
FEM Secretary
Dir #:011 49 69 66031788  
paul.zepf@vdma.org

Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd. 
Yuxiang (Jenny) Zhang
Project Engineer
Dir #:+86 772 3889097  Mo #:+86 13558328707
zhangyuxiang@liugong.com

Japan Construction Eqp Mfrs Association 
Naoyuki Uchida
Deputy General Manager
Dir #:+810354052288  

Liebherr 
Jasmin Ege
Statistics Contact
Co #:+1 757-240-4250  
jasmin.ege@liebherr.com

Liebherr 
Jan Keppler
Dir #:011 49 7391 502 3888  
jan.keppler@liebherr.com

Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.
Lily Qin
Strategic Specialist
Dir #:8618877235431   
qinll@liugong.com

Japan Construction Eqp Mfrs Association
Keiichiro Nakamura
Assistant Manager
Dir #:32 02 706 82 26  
k_nakamura@cema.or.jp

Link-Belt Cranes
Pat Collins
Director of Product Marketing
Dir #:859-264-6260  
pcollins@linkbelt.com

SANY America
Bella Zhang
Marketing Speicalist
Co #:+1 678-251-2810  Mo #:+86 186 7331 2113
zhangyb56@sany.com.cn

SANY Heavy Machinery Canada
(SANY America)
Marcus Yang
Dir #:+86-731-85835831      Mo #:+86-156-0162-1262 

Roster(s): International Crane Exchange

Chair Robert J Ritter, The Manitowoc Company, Inc.
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Liebherr 
Wolfgang Pfister
Head of Marketing
Dir #:43 50809 41444  
wolfgang.pfister@liebherr.com

Link-Belt Cranes 
Kelly Fiechter
Prdt Mgr RT Cranes
Dir #:859-264-6268  
kfiechter@linkbelt.com

SANY Heavy Machinery Canada 
(SANY America)
Haofan Wang (R)
Strategic Research Staff
Dir #:(514) 627-5201  Mo #:+8613507319963
wanghf53@sany.com.cn

Systematics International Ltd. 
Christine Bhatt
Managing Director
Dir #:44 1245 32 6703  Mo #:44 7876 25 2028
cbhatt@systematics-int.co.uk

Tadano Ltd 
Yoichiro Kimura
Marketing
Dir #:011 813 3621 7750  
yoichiro.kimura@tadano.com

The Manitowoc Company, Inc. 
David Hull
General Manager Mobile Cranes, North America
Dir #:+1 717-593-5339  
david.hull@manitowoc.com

Systematics International Ltd.
Manuel Bhatt
Mo #:  
mbhatt@systematics-int.co.uk

Tadano-Faun GmbH
(Tadano Ltd)
Andrea Armbruster
FEM Contact
Dir #:011 49 9123 185 5214  Mo #:011 49 173 394 5774
andrea.armbruster@tadano.com

The Manitowoc Company, Inc.
Robert (Bob) Ritter
Product Engineering Manager
Dir #:+1 717-593-5071  Mo #:717-552-6217
robert.ritter@manitowoc.com

Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group
Luke Lu
Manager
Dir #:+86 516 87739272  
luyuli2003@aliyun.com
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The Manitowoc Company, Inc. 
Carol Rudow
Administrative Assistant
Dir #:717-593-5307  
carol.rudow@manitowoc.com

Zoomlion Heavy Industry 
Cici Wu
 
Dir #:+86 137550558557  
mioverseas@zoomlion.com

(R) = Reporter
(BR) = Backup Reporter
(PS) = Product Specialist
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